NOTICE

This scan only represents the application as filed.
The information contained herein meets the
requirements of K.A.R. 5-3-1 or K.A.R. 5-5-1, and
has been found acceptable for filing in the office of
the Chief Engineer. The application should not be
considered to be a complete application as per
K.A.R. 5-3-1b or K.A.R. 5-5-2a.



§ubmit.compl'e‘te_d;applicaQOn to: DWR FIELD OFFICE
Oivson of water Resourees |~ APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
D o mce por your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
gtapf?kz - (2350)22%%?31 USE AND/OR THE
Storkloh - raSrsrr POINT OF DIVERSION

Garden.City ~ (620)276-2901 STATE OF KANSAS

hno:lla'driéulture;ks.qev/dw"r'

Filing Fee Must. Accompany the-Application, K.S.A..82a-708b(b), as amended.
‘Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must'be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is:greater
than 100 feet;.orif place of use-will be changed, include a‘tepographic map-or-detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)
of diversion.and/or place.of use. ‘

Y .
File No. 44631 | %0y Pm
MAR 26 2019
1. . Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change-thei(check one or both): G )
X[ Place of Use O Point-of Diversion g;v;gjggegﬁ%%%glgl%%&m

under the water, ﬁght which is the subject.of this application‘in accordance with the conditions described below.
The:source of supply is: x[ Grouridwater O surface-water

2. Name-and.address of Applicant: Grant Witcher
- 2213 Buckner Dr., Manhattan, KS:66503
Phone N'umbén (785’)56543488 Email address: gwitch2@gmail.com
Name and-address;of Water Use ‘Correspondent: SAME

NVTo ST REs0Urcses
2

Received

Phone Number: ( ) ) Email-address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land.— NAME: Douglas F & Renell M Bell : KS Dept Of Agricu!tu re
ADDRESS: 1 Ford Drive, Colby, KS 67701 '
(If there is'more:than:one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.).

NEX NWY% SWx SE% TOTAL
T - RES

Sec. Twp. Range |l NEY | NWY% | SW | SEX |l NEY-| NWY'] SW3% | SE% || NEY% | NWYi | SWY% | SE% Il NE% | NW% | SW¥% | SE% AC
19 33s 42w [30.0 | 30.0 [30.0_ | 30.0 , 30.0 | 30.0 | 30.0 | 30.0 240.0

4. Ifthisapplication is-for.a'change.in place.of use, it is proposed that the place.of use be changed to:
Owner of Land.— 'NAME:. Douglas F-& Renell M Bell
ADDRESS: 1 Ford Drive, Colby, KS 67701
(if there is more than-one landowrier; attach-supplemental sheets asnecessary.)

) NE% NWY% SW% SE% TOTAL
Sec:  Twp. Range |l NEY | NWY | SWy SEv || NEY | NwY.| SWY | SE% || NEY | NWY | SWx% | SE% || NE% | NW% | swy | SE% ACRES
19 33s 42w | 30:0'| 30.0 {30:0 | 30.0 30.0 | 30.0 | 30.0'[:30.0 240:0
For Office Use Only: Code. O@\) Fee$ Q\‘OO-WTR# Receipt Date -l Check#_ 1O\l
Fod QD2 Qe M |
DWR, 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) ’ Page 1 File No. ‘/{'/6 34
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5. | Presently authorized point of diversion:
One in the SE Quarter of the SE Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 29 , Township 33 South, Range 42 w,
in MORTON County, Kansas, 102 feet North 398 feet West of Southeast comer of section.
Authorized Rate __ 730GPM Authorized Quantity 172AF** Depth of welt (feet)
(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)
X[OJThis point will not be changed [JThis point will be changed as follows: [] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)
One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EW),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast comner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)
This pointis: [ Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point
6. | Presently authorized point of diversion:
One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range w,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast comer of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)
(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North - feet West)
X[J'mis point will not be changed [ JThis point will be changed as follows: [ No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS'
Onein the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section ., Township South, Range (EW),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
ProposedRate_____ Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)
This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point
7. The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?
(please be specific) Create a complete PU overlap North
300 200 100 0 100 200 300
;HI'ITITIIIHIIIIII]TIIIlllllf”llllll]llll[lllf[”]T]ll‘l;‘:
. , SRS SR
8. Ifawell, is the test hole log attached? [ ] Yes [[]No wE- 1 4+ 1+ 1= 1+ 1+ 10
9. The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? E— - - = — - -§
As soon as approved 01 4+ | 4+ 1 =1 4+ 1 + 1Jw0
10. If the point of diversion is a well: E_ - - ? - - E
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? West0 ?-Hluulnuluu]uln||||g|||'|||||||n|l|n|||n|||H-!_=; 0 East
100 E—— | | I é | | I —E 100
(b) When will this be done? = + + = + + E
11. Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? W1+ L+ L=+ 200
Oyes [ONo E z — - 3
: |II|IIHllllllllllIllllIl!llillllllllllllllllllllllllllll:
12. Assisted by GMD3/ILN 300 200 100 0 100 200 300
South Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft

13a.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300
feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach
a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater
sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the
names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile
gownstream and one-half mile -upstream from your property
ines

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

Page 2

13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet
of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the
diagram shown above in’relation to the existing point of
diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram
above represents the presently authorized point of
diversion. ,
\!»/a";e)r Res0ouUrces

Received
APR 01 2018

KS Dept Of Agriculture

File No. 9/‘/6 3[



APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE
THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR.POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET
FILENO. &/467%

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

3. Continued: The presently authorized place of use-is:
OwnerofLand — NAME: Anita C Witcher

ADDRESS 1120 Muncy.Ave., Elkhart; KS 67950

APR 01 2013

KS Dept Of Agricuiture

NE% NWY% SW¥% SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp.. Range||'NE% | NW¥% | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | NW¥% | SW¥% | SE% || NE¥%.| Nw¥% | SW¥% | SE%. || NE% | NwY% | sw¥ | SE% ACRES
29 33s 42w || 10.0 | 35.0 | 40.0|:35.0 35.0 | 40.0 | 35.0. 10.0 240.0
30. 33s 42w ‘30.0 | 30.0.| 30.0 {.30.0 120.0
_ Owner of Land ~— NAME: Virginia.Rena Witcher ET AL
. - :_ 609 Mustang Trail, Elkhart, KS 67950
NE% NW SWY% SEY%. TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range |l:NEV | NW¥ SWi4 | SEY% || NEV | NWY | 'SW¥% | SE% || NEW | NWy | SWy: | SE% || NEY | NWY | Swy | SE% ACRES
20  33s 42w ) 7’35-.0 10.0°] 35.0. | 40.0 120.0
Owner of Land — NAME:
o ADDRESS:
e NE% NW%. SWY SE% TOTAL
Sec. ~ Twp. 'Rarge.|l.NE%'| Nwit| swu | sE% || NEY | Nwv | swil SEX || NE%: NWY | SWe | SEY || NEY: | NW% | Swi | SE% ACRES
4, -Continued: If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the:place of use be changed to:
Ownerof Land == NAME: _Anita C Witcher & Grant A Witcher
ADDRESS 1120 Murnicy-Ave., Elkhart, KS 67950 2213 Buckner Dr., Manhattan, KS 66503
o ' NEX NWY% SW% SE% TOTAL
_Sec. Twp. Rangell.NEV-| NW¥ | SWy% 'SE¥ ||.NE% | Nw | Swii [:SE% |l NEY | Nwis | SWY | SE% || NEY | NWY | SWY% | SE% ACRES
20 .33s..42w il 40:0 | 40.0 | 40.0' | 40.0 }i-40.0 | 40.0 | 40.0 | 40.0 {f 40.0 | 40.0 40.0'{ 40.0 || 40.0 | 40.0 | 40.0 | 40.0¢ 640.0
Owner of.Land - NAME: Anita C.Witcher-
ADDRESS 1120 Muncy Ave., Elkhart, KS: 67950
R NEY% NW¥% SW¥% SE% TOTAL
Sec. . Tiwp. Range] NE%.| Nwy| swi | SEx || NEV | Nwi | Swy |'SE% || NEY | Nwy ['swis | SEw [l NE% [ Nwi | swy | sEx ACRES
29 33s 42w { 10.0:{ 35.0 | 40.0 | 35.0 '35.0 | 40.0 | 35.0 | 10.0 240.0
30 33s 42w 30.0 | 30.0 | 30.0 | 30.0. 120.0
Owner of Land —- NAME: Virginia Rena Witcher ET AL
ADDRESS: 609 Mustang Trail, Elkhart, KS 67950
NEX, NW% SW% SEY% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range ]l NE%.| NW% | SW%.| SE% || NE% | Ny | SW¥ | SE% || NEY% | Nwy | swx | SEY% (| NEY | NW% | Swy | SE% ACRES
29 33s. 42w .35.0 | 10.0 | 35.0 | 40.0 120.0.
Whintdr Baianiiinas
Rzczivad - e
. DWR1=121:2;(Rev. 04/24/2018) Page File NO.M




APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE
THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET
FILE NO.
MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

3. Continued: The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land — NAME: Donald B & Alice Witcher Rev Trust
' ADDRESS: Box 4278, Sante Fe, NM, 87502

NE% NWY% SWY% SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Rangel|| NEY | NwY | swy | sEv [| NE | Nwu | swis | sEv || NE% | Nwi | swy | sex || NEx | awy | swy | sex ACRES
30 33s 42w [ 30.0 | 30.0 [ 30.0 | 300 ’ 120.0
Owner of Land — NAME: _
.. ADDRESS;
_ NE% NWY% SW¥ SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range|l NEY | NWY% | SW¥% | SE% [| NEY | Nwy | SW¥% | SE% || NEY | nw | swy | sE% || NE% | Nwy | swu | sEX ACRES
Owner of Land — - NAME:
oo .. . ADDRESS: i
e NE% NWY SWx SEY TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Rangel| NEY | Nwy | swy | sE% || NEw [ Nwy | swi | sev || Neve | nwoa | sw | sev || Nev | ow [ swo | sew || ACRES
4. Continued: Ifthis application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
- Owner of Land —_ NAME; Donald B & Alice Witcher Rev Trust
- ADDRESS: Box 4278, Sante Fe, NM, 87502
o NE% NWY% SWY% SEY% TOTAL
Sec. . T Range [| NEv | NwY | swy | SE% || NE% | Nwis | swy | SE% Il NEv | Nw | swv | SE% || NEY | NwY | swy | SEx ACRES
30 33s__ 42w || 30.0 | 30.0| 30.0 ] 30.0 ] 120.0
Owner of Land -— NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY NWY% SWY% SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range| NEY | NW¥ | Sw | SE% || NEv | Nwy | sw | SE% || NE% | NwY | W | SE% || NEY | NW | SWi | SE% ACRES
A
Owner of Land - NAME:
ADDRESS:
NE% NWY% SWY% SE% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEY | NW | Sw% | SE% || NE% | Nw | Swis [ SEY i NE% | Nwy | sy | SE% || NEY | NWY% | SWY: | SE% ACRES
\Alatlsr Plpant irced
‘ Received
DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. 04/24/2018) Page File No. M

KS Dept Of Agriculture

APR 01 2019
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14 f the proposed groundwater pomt of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the ex1stlng pomt of diversion, complete the followmg

(a) Does the under3|gned represent all owners of the currently. authonzed place( ) of use ldentlﬁed in this appllcatlon" .
[ Yes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest-of any owner of the currently authonzed place( ) of use identified in this application be adversely .
affected if this appllcatlon is approved as requested? o R s : :
I:] Yes [:I No R (17 yes, all owners must sign th|s appllcatlon ) )

'

(c) If this appllcatlon is not approved expedltlously, will there be substantial damage to property publlc health or safety’?
- OYes . [:I No ‘ (lf no; all owners must srgn thlS appllcatlon ) L . . :

e

If the appllcatlon proposes a surface water change in pornt of dwersnon a groundwater change |n pornt of dlverswn greater than 300 feet
| by.

' ~-the|r behalf in' regards 1 ! "\ater rlght(s) to whlch this’ appllcatlon pertams 1 further ver'lfy that the statements
7 contalned m thls appllcatuon aret _e,_correct and complete o

.7&?6 V@Ca/é /4 'ff‘ujr

(Owner) . e | ‘ (SPOUSG)

7<
X Dowald B LehettiE

(Pleae Print) "

.%M,a%wﬁﬁa %&a@f Zd/@’/tw TTEE

e e (Owner) ‘ (Spouse) /

"aé'y

| @0;1/@/1[3 W,-‘z"c//ia/ sand ,4//7? LW TE AT

"~ Piease Fri)

o)

s

(PleasePrint)» . T P - T (Please Pnnt)

TAMMY NEWMAN |
" Notary Public - State of Kansas
MyApm Emlfeséi-27 -

State of Kansas

County of

f_>/

T .T‘Nétély PUBIC

My Commlssmn Explres Z-P 2‘\7 Q)DQ’/

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED To be complete all of the appllcable pomons of the appllcatlon form must be completed W|th
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included, signatures of all the appropnate owners must be affixed to the appllcatlon and notanzed and
the appropriate fee must be paid. RS

FEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . ........ ... it it $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300feet . . . ........ ... . ... il $200
(3) Application to.change the place ofuse ................. et e e e $200
Wa'sr Rasourcss
Faczlvad
APR 01 28
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 3 : File No. /o/ %5

KS Dept Of Agriculturs



14 If the proposed groundwater pomt of diversion is 300 or fewer feét from the eX|st|ng point of dlverSIon complete the foIlownng

(a)- .Does the undersrgned represent all owners of the currently. authorized place( ) of use |dent|f ed in this appllcatlon'?
1 Yes [J No (If-no, all owners must sign this application.)

-(b) Will the ownership .interest - of any owner of the currently authonzed place( ) of use identified in this application be adversely .
affected if this application is approved as requested? :: -~ - - R A AR T - :
o Yes g No . (Ifyes, all owners must sign this appllcatlon) .

(c) If thlS appllcatlon is not approved expeditiously; will there be substaritial damage to property publlc Health or safety’?

~OYes |:I No ‘ (If no; all owners must s:gn th|s appllcatlon ) ST i L ~
: If the application proposes a surface water change in. pomt of dlversmn a groundwater change in pomt of: d|verS|on greater than 300 feet,
..or.a change in.place, of.use; the application must.be signed by.all owners of the currently authonzed place of use, or thelr duIy authorlzed
agent (attach notarized statement, .authorizing representatlon) : . . R :

| hereby verlfy, belng flrst duIy sworn upon m h'or afflrmatlon and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
- ’ 'owner, St “owner,’or-a:duly authorlzed agent of the owner(s) to make thls app||cat|on on
“their. behalf in regards to the water: ‘right(s) to which this, appllcatlon pertams 1 further verlfy that the statements
_contamed in thls appllcatlo are tru correct and complete o

Ka_ as thls

' 20

(Owner) ..

/4//, bt hfiteher

(Plggse Print)

(/,‘

(Eleas,e?nnt).-l» —

‘ e (SpOUSe)
TPleasePring . T ~ (Please Print). -

A TAMMY NEWMAN- | - =0
—rénd,  Notary Publlc - State of Kansas
NP XA RS W Aeel Epires /g 27';%

I hereby certi hat the fore apphcatlon was si ned in m resence and sworn to before me_ this 3 day
O%ﬂ/ /q%?g 9 y, pre 0 befor y

My Commission Expires __ 27 3dc>/ j:, L ﬂ ,o_ary u)!)lc o

ONLY COMPLETE APPLlCATIONS WlLL BE PROCESSED .To be complete all of the appllcable portlons of the appllcatlon form must be com pleted w1th
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included: signatures of all the approprlate owners must be affixed to the appllcatlon and notarlzed and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payableto: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless. ...... ... . . i i $100
- (2) Application to change a point of diversion'more than 300 feet . . ........... ... ... i $200
(3) Application to.change the placeofuse ................. P $200

Water Resources
Raseivad

APR 01 2019

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 3 . FileNo. /07 93
KS Dept Of Agriculturs



14 If the proposed groundwater pomt of dwersnon is 300 or fewer feet from the existing pomt of diversion, complete the followmg

(a)-.Does the undersrgned represent all owners of the currently. authonzed place(s) of use identified in this appllcatlon? o
[ Yes [ No (If-no, all owners must sign this application.) i

(b) Will the ownership.interest of any owner of the currently authonzed place(s) of use |dentlf ed in thls appllcatlon be adversely :
affected if this. applrcatlon is approved as requested? - : . v :
l:] Yes D No . . (If; yes, all owners must sign this apphcatlon )

(c) i thrs applrcatlon |s not approved expedrtlously, will there be substantial damage to property publlc health or safety'?
~OYes - I:I No (If no; all owners must S|gn thls appllcatlon ) 5 ' . i L

EA

.If the application proposes a surface water change in’ pomt of dlversmn a groundwater change in pomt of dwersron greater than 300 feet,
-.or.a change in.place, of use; the application must be signed.by. all owners of the currently authonzed place of use, or thelr duly authonzed
agent (attach notarized statement. authonzmg representa i ;n) e . . ) S ey :

| hereby verlfy bemg flrst 'd ly sworn po t or’aff|rmat|on and under penalty of perjury, that 1am of fawful
: : ner, or:; duly authonzed agent of the owner(s) to make thrs appllcatlon on

X (_DOU? )}ES

(Please Prlnt) R o V,(Please Print)

(Spouse). .- . - ..

w(Please Print) .. .o

" (Spouse) R
" Viater Pesources o
R T I T L L s . PR Th e e 1 rnnl g )
(Please Print) -~ oo s el S -r(Please Print)

APRO1 208

State ofKansas ey
MK . .*SS;";

KS Dcot Cf A criculture.

County of ) t .
| hereby cert fy thE he foreg\lng appllcatlon was srgned in my presence and sworn to before “me thls g 'H‘day

of

R R ST Not'ary Publlc I
My Commission Expires (9 - CQG &O}& ] _ A

ONLY COMPLETE APPLlCATIONS WlLL BE PROCESSED .To be complete all of the applloable port|ons of the apphcatlon form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures: of all the approprlate owners must be afﬂxed to the appllcatron and notanzed and
the appropriate fee must be paid. _

FEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . ......... ... . i i $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet. ................... ...l $200
(3) ‘Application to.change the placeofuse ................. P ‘;Y. ,é& "TSHRLEV T BREMENKAMP- $200
Fa%| NOTARYPUBLIC
z ©| STATE OF KANSAS

STaTEoF Kavsks | My Appt. Exp9-b- 2644

SR

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) . Page3 "~ FileNo. o/ %3



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 6-5-1, ef seq. and other applicable

W)vnsions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

N l!'t‘a%he ex%e 'FORI of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
mitations of File No. .

1. A change application was received on requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. Onand after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s% of use shall be located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.  [J Applicable [ Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summarx order shall be located within a foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. [] Applicable [ Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. "[_] Applicable [] Not Applicable

5. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. 7 Applicable [ Not Applicable

6. Asrequired by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
K.AR. 5-6-13. [J Applicable [ Not Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 20 , or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,
?(perated and mainfained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and

.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and rePorp the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. )
[ Applicable [J Not Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 , or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

O Applicable [ Not Applicable

9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. [ Applicable [ Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any tyre of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be uip;f_ﬁd
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing lgollution of the source of the water suxp y. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. [] Applicable [] Not Appl

11. Additional Conditions are attached. [] Yes O No

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(sJ of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water

- Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. :

icable

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
. APPLICATION APPROVED AND
If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1801, __—_—_—SUMM ARY ORDER ISSUED

you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief
Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of
Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By:

filed within 15 days of service of this Order-and a request for : Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 . :
days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-631. Any request for administrative (Print Name):
review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File any request with Kansas Department of Agricuiture, Date of | .
Legg; lgvilsiont. 1:20 IResearc{r P:rk Drive, Manhattan, KS ate ot Issuance:
66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may
preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas A ; ss

For Use by Register of Deeds County of )

' Acknowledged before me on
by
Signature:
Notary Public

My commission expires:

{Notary Seal)

V/ater Resources Fita No. Y63/
Rzceivsd

APR 01 2019

KS Dept Of Agriculture
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A

Kansas Department of Agriculture / Division of Water Resources
Garden City Field Office

TO: _HEADQUARTERS bAEWT Thhp =Y

RE [ ] Vested Right; w Water Right; ] Appropriation of Water; [ Application
File No(s). Z&Zﬁé , [Q[Zf;c [;4425 g‘ 2079, County A7~

Enciosed are the following checked items: (/5/ &3/

1A - FIR [JFull []Partial Inspection [_] Return to Field Office
[_] Proposed Certificate to deliver to Certificate Unit '

] A Compliance Check Inspection on
[] Meter Install [ ] New App [] Chg App L] .Other
[ }in Compliance [ ] Not in Compliance, why

- Modify Point of Diversion [ ] No  [] Yes, document attached
Indicate all overlapping p/d files : -

An application and judgment sheet with recommendation. Water Resources
] A memorandum dated ‘ Raceived

L] A request for an extension of time to perfect or complete. : APR 01 2019

L] A verified report. _

[ ] A closure request. - KS Dept Of Agriculture

[ 1 Afield investigation report.

] Notice of Non-Compliance

] An ownership change (name(s) and address(es) below).
[ ] A water use report for
[ ] A letter dated

] A copy of an Approval to Change the [ ] place of use and/or [___\ pomt of diversion,
[ 1 Filing Fee attached. -

[ ].An Advanced copy of a change application and the ﬂhng fee, to be processed at the field
office.

An original fleld office change application and the filing fee needing headquarters ofﬂce

review and further processmg
AT /SN //_e/é/ Mce /@/ e

a/ﬂy /,//4/: 5 @07‘/57( /7 .
//%/Jf? P g%afa/

T2 /}’

Date

DWR 1-308 (Revised 01/16/2009)




Southwest Kansas

WATER MANAGEMENT ot
FOR SOUTHWEST Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone = (620) 275-1431 fax

www.gmd3.org

February 14, 2019

Michael A. Meyer

Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Applications for Change in Place of Use
Water Right, File Nos. 10193, 10194, 19054, 21094 & 44631

Dear Mike:

. .. .We have assisted with the applications for the above referenced water rights. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
. ‘Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed change in place of use for a complete
overlap in irrigation acres is in accordance with K.A.R. 5-5-11. All parties involved have agreed
- ~to the changes to bridge the time while working on a remedy to fairly separate the needed

- acreage and ownership:- It is therefore recommended that the applications be approved at this

time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely, '

zJ ason L. Norquest ’74)“@7)’

Assistant Manager

7 haul (7&&/ ‘

| @ ot W Tcher
Watear P‘e’sources
Received | 75§T S65-31 §8

APR 01 2019 . ,
W Te WA Ggmanl.oin
KS Dept Of Agriculture 6 e 3

Serving Southwest Kansas Since1976



1320 Research Park Drive

Manhattan, KS 66502 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
785-564-6700 i Topeka, KS 66612
www. agriculture.ks.gov Department of Agriculture . . 785-296-3556
Mike Beam, Interim Secretary | ' Laura Kelly, Governor
GRANTWITCHER =~ April4,2019 -

2213 BUCKNER DR
MANHATTAN, KS 66503

. RE: File No 44631
Dear Sir or Madam:

An application for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the following condition or conditions of the file number
referred to above has been received:
[] place of use PU
[] point of diversion
[] use made of water

As a matter of record, the Division of Water Resources has on hand a large number of applications awaiting
processing. Therefore, to be fair to all concerned, and so that we can process those applications on hand in the order they
were received, we intend to concentrate on the backlog of applications until the issue is resolved. You will be contacted
regarding this application as soon as it has been examined.

In accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, a portion of which is included below, the
use of water prior to approval of the application is unlawful. You should not proceed and divert water as indicated by your
plans in your application for a change for this file until you receive approval for this change from the Chief Engineer. Once
approved, compliance with the terms, conditions and limitations of the permit is necessary. Conservation of the water
resources of Kansas is required.

~ Section 82a-728 of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, provides (a) except for the appropriation of water
for the purpose of domestic use, . . . it shall be unlawful for any person to appropriate or threaten to appropriate
water from any source without first applying for and obtaining a permit to appropriate water in accordance with
the provisions of the Water Appropriation Act or for any person to violate any condition of a vested right,
appropriation right or an approved application for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use.

(b) (1) The violation of any provision of this section by any person is a class C misdemeanor...
A class C misdemeanor is punishable by a fine not to exceed $500 and/or a term of confinement not to
exceed one month in the county jail. Each day that the violation occurs constitutes a separate offense.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6645. If you wish to discuss a specific file, please have
the file number ready so that we may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Brent Tourney, L.G.

Change Applications Unit Supervisor
: ' Water Appropriation Program
BAT: DLW3 '



